

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 350, Pages 1-4, Section 135.010, Lines 1-105, by striking said section
2 from the bill; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 135.025, Lines 1-2, by deleting the open and closed brackets
5 "[" around the words, "and rent constituting property taxes accrued" and by deleting the opening
6 bracket "[" before the number "seven hundred"; and
7
8 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 3, by deleting the closed bracket "]" after the word, "or";
9 and
10
11 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 7, by deleting the open and closed brackets "[" around
12 the words, "or rented"; and
13
14 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 10, by inserting after the word, "for" the following
15 words, "homeowners and for"; and
16
17 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 12, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
18 thereof the following words, "equal to twenty-five percent of the amount calculated in this section
19 for rent constituting property taxes shall annually be used for the maximum amount of the credit that
20 can be issued for rent constituting property taxes and seventy-five percent of the amount calculated
21 in this section for rent constituting property taxes shall annually be used to reduce the amount
22 calculated in this section for homeowners which shall be the maximum amount of the credit issued
23 for homeowners."; and
24
25 Further amend said bill, Pages 4-5, section, Lines 13-28, by deleting all of said lines from the bill;
26 and
27
28 Further amend said bill, Pages 5-6, Section 135.030, Lines 1-39, by striking said section from the
29 bill; and
30
31 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
32 accordingly.
33

Action Taken _____ Date _____